CONTRACT

210335

Ordinance Fact Sheet

Brief Title	Approval Deadline	Reason			
Contract with Burns	Routine	To authorize	execution of a Professional Services Contract		
& McDonnell Engineering	Company				
Deteile		Dalas and Dasn			
Details		Roles and Respo	Disibilities		
Reason for Contract		Sponsor	Aviation Department		
Authorizing execution of a		Department	Aviation Department		
Services Contract with Bur		'			
Engineering Company for	the Kansas City	or Programs Affected	Aviation Department		
Aviation Department and the	he expenditure of	Recommended	Aviation Department		
previously appropriated fur	nds in an amount not	Awardee	Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company		
to exceed \$500,000 over for	our years.	Contract	Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company		
	·	Compliance			
		Certification	No XYes		
		Obtained?	INO MICO		
Project Description		Opponents	Groups or Individuals		
Project Description This ordinance will authors of a Professional Services Burns & McDonnell Engin Company.	Contract with	Орропола	Groups of marviadas		
- ·			Reason for Opposition		
This agreement will allow McDonnell to perform envengineering services for the Aviation Department at the	Burns &				
engineering services for the	ironmental & e Kansas City				
Aviation Department at the	e Overhaul Base.				
Budget		Responsibilities	Design Engineering:		
This Agreement is for a no	t-to-exceed total				
of \$500,000.	. to 0.1.000 total				
Colinitation			Inspections:		
Solicitation This Project was solicited a	as a Request for				
Proposal and was advertise	ed on the City's				
website. KCAD received 2	2 proposals on		Construction or Project Management:		
December 22, 2020.					
			Can ice Menitoring		
			Service Monitoring:		
		Policy/Program	Impact		
		Policy or Program			
		Emphasis			
		Change	XX No Yes		
		Operational			
		Impact			
		Assessment			
			(Continued on more all)		
			(Continued on reverse side)		

Fact Sheet - BMD 2021; Sheet 1 Kansas City Contract Guidebook

Details Finances

Human Relations Approval	City's Estimate		_	
MBE/WBE subcontracting plan was	of Cost		\$	500,000
approved by the Human Relations	Bid or	Lowest Contract	_	
Department on November 5, 2020. The Contractor Utilization Plan was approved	Proposal Data	Cost Submitted	\$	
on February 18, 2021.		No .of Proposals Consider	ed	
on 1 cordary 10, 2021.		Reason for rejecting low	est contract	cost submitted
MBE				
Genesis Enrivonmental Solutions, Inc -				
10%				
Custom Engineering, Inc 5%		Other Bidders or		Contract Costs
		Contractors Considered		Submitted
MBE Total = 15%		Wood Environment	\$	
******			\$	
WBE			\$	
TREKK Design Group - 10%			\$	
WBE Total = 10%			\$	
WBL Total = 10/0			- \$	
			\$	
Is it good for the children?			- \$	
This Agreement supports our goal to			- \$	
maximize the community's return on			- 💲	
investment by serving as a catalyst for			-\$	
economic development.			- 💲	
			-\$	
			- \$ 	
			- ^Ψ	
	Fund Sources			
	and Appropriation	8300-622355-B		
	Account Codes	0300-022333-0		
	For This			
	Contract			
	Source of			
	Future			
	Operating Funds			
	Maximum Amount			
	of Proposed			
	Contract		\$	500,000
	Amount of		_	
	Contingency		\$	
Estimated Duration of Contract:	Engineering &		_	
	Administration		\$	
Fact Sheet Prepared by: Date: 31-Mar-21	TOTAL		\$	500,000
Burdette (Pete) Fullerton, PhD				
Asst. Director - Properties & Commercial Development	Council Committe	ee Actions		
Reviewed by: Date: 31-Mar-21	Do Pass		Hold	
David Graham Long, AAE			_	
Deputy Director - Properties & Commericial Development	Do Pass (as amen	ded)	W/o Ro	ا ecommendation
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(32 331011	, <u> </u>	Ц	
Reference Numl #6220070042	Committee Sub.		Do Not	Pass
		ш		